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Maison

Billecart-Salmon

Ruinart

Roederer

Besserat de Bellefon

Krug

Dom Pérignon

Veuve-Clicquot
Deutz

Laurent Perrier

Perrier-Jouét

Louis Roederer Collection

20€

Champagnes

Cuvée

Rosé
Blanc de Blanc
Rosé

Cristal
Cristal
Cristal
Cristal
Cristal
Cristal

Cristal Rosé
Cristal Rosé
Cristal Rosé
Cristal Rosé

Louis Roederer  Collection
Louis Roederer ~ Rosé

Blanc de Blanc
Brigitte Bardot
La grande cuvée

La grande cuvée Rosé

Vintage Blanc
Blanc

Vintage Rosé

Carte Jaune Brut

Brut Classic

Brut Kasher iK:

Rosé

Grand brut

2004
2005
2006
2007
2009
2012

2006
2009
2012
2013

2014

2010
2012

2008

37,5cl
90€

90€
90€

A la coupe (12.5cl)

25€

Louis Roederer Rosé 2014

75cl
150€

150€
150€
750€

550€
450€
390€
300€

990€

890€
790€

90€
120€

120€
390€
390€
490€

450€
990€
120€

150€
130€

120€

150cl
290€

290€
290€

1290€

890€

1990€

160€

1190€

1990€
290€
390€

300cl

1590€

6000€

390€

Cristal Roederer 2012

15€



Cotes de Provence Rosé

Minuty
Prestige

Ce vin rose pale exprime des ardmes trés intenses d'agrumes et de fleurs blanches. Sa bouche riche, veloutée
associée a sa fraicheur lui confére un coté aérien.

This light rosé wine expresses some very intense aromas of citrus fruits and white flowers.
Its velvety mouth associated with its freshness gives it something very aerial.

Grenache / Rolle / Syrah/ Cinsault

Verre 12,5¢l 9€
Bouteille 75¢l 45€
Magnum 150¢l 90€
Jéroboam 300cl 190€

Chateau Minuty
Rose & Or

Ce rosé vibrant d'expression est un concentré d'ardmes gourmands, d'une fraicheur intense et dont la bouche laisse
entierement place a I'expression des fruits.

This rosé with a vibrating expression is a concentration of greedy aromas, with an intense
freshness which offers the full expression of fruits.

Grenache /Rolle / Cinsault

Verre 12,5¢l 12€
Bouteille 75¢l 55€
Magnum 150¢l 120€
Jéroboam 300cl 290€
Mathusalem 600cl 690€

Chateau Minuty
« 281 »

Robe pale aux reflets cristallins. Ce rosé - issu d'un sélection clonale parmi une collection de Grenache agée d'une
trentaine d'année - est doté d'une grand profondeur avec une trame minérale.

Pale dress with crystalline reflections. This rosé - from a clonal selection among a
collection of Grenache aged thirty years - has a great depth with a mineral pattern.

Grenache /Syrah

Bouteille 75¢l 110€
Magnum 150¢l 230€



Domaines OTT
Clos Mireille « Cceur de grain »

La robe est de couleur sable doré avec une nuance orangée. D'abord floral et fin, le nez méle ensuite I'abricot, la
péche, la mangue, la cannelle et les notes citronnées. L'attaque est fraiche et élégante, la finale douce persiste.

This rosé has a golden sand color with an orange tinge. On the first floral and fine, the
nose then combines apricot, peach, mango, cinnamon and citrus notes. The attack is fresh
and elegant, gentle final persists.

Grenache / Cinsault / Syrah / Cabernet-Sauvignon

Verre 12,5¢l 14€
Demi-bouteille 37,5l 30€
Bouteille 75¢l 60€
Magnum 150¢l 150€
Jéroboam 300cl 390€
Mathusalem 600cl 890€

Domaines OTT
« Etoile »

La quintessence des Domaines Ott dans un rosé inédit et haut de gamme. Cette cuvée exclusive est le fruit d'un
assemblage du « meilleur des trois terroirs provencaux » des Domaines Ott : « la salinité » du Clos Mireille,
«le soyeux et la finesse » chateau de Selle et « /la profondeur» du chateau Romassan.

The quintessence of Domaines Ott in an original and top-of-the-range rosé This exclusive
cuveée is the result of a blend of "the best of the three Provencal terroirs" of Domaines Oft:

"the salinity” of Clos Mireille, "the silkiness and finesse" Chéateau de Selle and "the depth”
of Chéteau Romassan

Grenache / Mourvédre

Bouteille 75¢cl 190€

Chateau Sainte Marguerite
Symphonie

LR

Ce vin, I'un des seuls Rosé de Provence disposant de I'appellation « Végan » posséde une robe rose trés claire et
brillante. Au nez, on retrouve des notes florales et d'agrumes, qui se prolongent une fois en bouche. On y découvre
aussi des notes de peches et de fruits exotiques. En somme, un vin raffiné voire gastronomique.

This wine, one of the only Rosé de Provence with the “Vegan” designation, has a very light
and bright pink robe. On the nose, there are floral and citrus notes, which extend once in
the mouth. We also discover notes of peaches and exotic fruits. In summary, a refined and
even gastronomic wine..

Grenache / Cinsault
Bouteille 75 A8€

Magnum 150¢l 95€
Jéroboam 300dl 240€



.G.P /| Cotes de Provence Blanc

Minuty
Prestige

Riche et équilibré, ce vin blanc a tout pour plaire : cette cuvée apporte des notes de fruits secs grace au Sémillon et
des saveurs de miel offertes par le Rolle. Equilibre et élégance caractérisent ce vin blanc sec et fruité.

Rich and balanced, this white wine has everything to please : this vintage brings notes of
dried fruits thanks to Sémillon and flavours of honey offered by Rolle. Balance and
elegance characterize this dry and fruity white wine.

Rolle / Sémillon / Clairette

Verre 12,5¢l %3
Bouteille 75 A5€
Magnum 150¢l 90€

Chateau Minuty
.G.P. Blanc & Or

L'assemblage subtil de Sauvignon et Viognier confére a ce blanc une trés grande élégance. Son bouquet reléve des
notes intenses de fruits de la passion. Sa bouche ronde et suave se montre harmonieuse et équilibrée.

The subtle blend of Sauvignon and Viognier confers to white a lot of elegance. Its bouquet
reveals some intense notes of passion fruits. lts well-round and fragrant mouth is
harmonious and well-balanced.

Sauvignon /Viognier /Rolle

Verre 12,5¢l 12€
Bouteille 75 55€
Magnum 150¢l 120€

Domaines OTT
Blanc de Blanc

Robe jaune tendre aux reflets ourlés de vert. Le premier nez, puissant et franc rappelle les notes de grillé, de thym
et de pignon de pin puis évolue subtilement sur des ardmes fruités. L'attaque est fraiche et croquante aux notes de
citron vert tandis que la bouche ample a la texture soyeuse s'harmonise sur des ardmes de sauge et de genét. La
finale, persistante et minérale, évoque les garrigues de notre littoral méditerranéen.

Yellow dress with fringed with soft green reflections. The first nose , powerful and
outspoken reminiscent notesde grilled , thyme and pine nut then evolves subtly fruity
aromas . The attack is fresh and crisp with notes of lime while the ample palate with a silky
texture blends with aromas of sage and juniper . The final , persistent and mineral evokes
the scrublands of our Mediterranean coast.

Sémillon / Rolle
Verre 12,5¢l 14€

Bouteille 75 60€



Domaine de Gavaisson
Emotion

L'un des plus petits domaines de Provence, exclusivement planté en cépages Blanc. Vendanges manuelles et
production confidentielle de cette cuvée Emotion (3000 bouteilles/an), fine en bouche avec un subtil effet « beurré-
toasté ». Une cuvée d'exception.

One of the smallest estates in Provence, exclusively planted with white grape varieties.

Manual harvest and confidential production of this Emotion cuvée (3000 bottles / year), fine
on the palate with a subtle “butter-toasted” effect. An exceptional cuvee.

Rolle / Sémillon
Bouteille 75 80€
Magnum 150¢l 150€

I.G.P./ Cotes de Provence Rouge

Domaine de Volterra
I.G.P. Rouge

Une profonde robe rouge avec des larmes grasses, un nez puissant avec des notes de bigarreaux, de boites a cigare
et de fruits rouges confits. En bouche, une attaque puissante et tannique avec une bonne acidité. Une magnifique
finition sur la cerise rouge avec une légére amertume.

A deep red robe with fat tears, a powerful nose with notes of bigarreaux, cigar boxes and
candied red fruit. On the palate, a powerful and tannic attack with good acidity. A
magnificent finish on the red cherry with a slight bitterness.

Merlot : 60% / Mourvedre : 30% / Cabernet Sauvignon : 10%

Verre 12,5¢l 12€
Bouteille 75 A8€

Chateau Minuty
Rouge & Or

Exploité en agriculture raisonnée, et vendangé a la main ; ce vin posséde une robe profonde et dense aux reflets
pourpres. Son nez est complexe, aux notes d'épices (cumin), de fleurs (violette) et de cassis. Sa bouche est fine et
soyeuse.

Operated in sustainable agriculture, and harvested by hand; this wine has a deep and
dense color with purple hues. Its nose is complex, with notes of spices (cumin), flowers
(violet) and cassis. His mouth is fine and silky.

Mourvedre / Syrah

Verre 12,5¢l 14€
Bouteille 75 60€



Appellation
Haut-Médoc

Haut-Médoc
Listrac-Médoc
Margaux

Margaux
Margaux
Moulis
Pauillac
Pauillac

Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac
Pauillac

Saint-Estephe
Saint-Estephe
Saint-Estephe
Saint-Julien
Saint-Julien
Saint-Julien
Saint-Julien
Pomerol
Pomerol

Pomerol
Saint-Emilion
Saint-Emilion
Saint-Emilion
Graves

Graves
Pessac-Léognan
Pessac-Léognan

Les Vins Rouge

Bordeaux

Chéateau Millésime
Cantemerle 2009
2011
Citran 2005
Clarke Baron Rotschild 1997
Giscours 2009
Pavillon-Rouge 1999
Second de Durfort 1996
Maucaillou 2005
Carruades de Laffitte 1998
D'Armailhac 2005
2009
Haut-Batailley 1998
Lafite-Rotschild 1990
Latour 1985
Les Forts de Latour 1999
Les Hauts de Pontet 1995
Lynch-Bages 1998
2005
Calon de Ségur 1993
Haut-Marbuzet 2009
Montrose 1999
Clos du Marquis 2005
Fiefs de Lagrange 1995
Gruaud-Larose 2004
Talbot 2005
Clos René 1995
Pétrus 1985
1996
2002
2004
La Conseillante 2004
Ausone 1996
Cheval-Blanc 1986
La Dominique 2005
Carbonnieux 1998
Haut-Selve « Réserve » 2005
La Louviere 1996
Les Carmes Haut-Brion 1995

Bouteille Magnum

110€
90€
80€
270€
220€

290€
110€
90€
400€
200€
180€
110€
2900€
1500€
400€
240€
400€
500€
160€
150€
230€
190€
140€
150€
230€
110€
4500€
5400€
5900€
5700€

1300€

150€
180€
130€

85¢€
210€

990€

4500€



Appellation
Santenay, 1¢ Cru

Chambolle-Musigny, Les Amoureuses
Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru
Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru
Griottes-Chambertin, Grand Cru
Echezeaux, Grand Cru
Gevrey-Chambertin, Grands-Echezeaux
Pommard, les Epenots

Clos Vougeot

Clos Vougeot

Vosne-Romanée, Les Suchots

Appellation
Moulin a vent, la Bottiére

Vallée du Rhone

Appellation

Cote-Rotie

Cote-Rotie, Les Grandes Places
Cote-Rotie, La Mouline
Cote-Rotie, La Turque
Cote-Rotie, La Landonne
Hermitage

Hermitage, La Chapelle

Saint Joseph, Les Anges
Chateau Neuf du Pape, Beaucastel
Chateau des Tours

Bourgogne

Producteur
Roux Pére & Fils

R. Peirazeau-Groffier

R. Groffier
J. Roty

Maison Jessiaume

D. Laurent

Paul Aegerter
Maison Chanzy
Paul Aegerter

Beaujolais

Producteur

Producteur
Fleury-Vidal

J.M. Gerin

E. Guigal

E. Guigal

E. Guigal

E. Guigal
P.Jaboulet Ainé
L. Cheze
Famille Perrin
Reynaud

Millésime Bouteille

1978
1978
1978
2016
201
2009
2010
1976
2017
2013
2018

290€
450€
390€
790€
990€
290€
590€
360€
490€
390€
270€

Millésime Bouteille

1978

130€

Millésime Bouteille

2012
2012
201
201
201
2004
2007
2016
201
2014

170€
290€
990€
990€
990€
150€
390€

80€
135€
190€



Les Vins Blanc

Sauternais
Appellation Producteur
Chateau d'Yquem Lur Saluces
Chateau d'Yquem Lur Saluces
Val de Loire
Appellation Producteur
Pouilly Fumé de Ladoucette

de Ladoucette
D. Dagueneau

Pouilly Fumé, Baron de L
Pouilly Fumé, Pur Sang

Bourgogne
Appellation Producteur
Chablis, Grand Regnard de Ladoucette
Pouilly-Fuissé, Les Crays P. Aegerter
Meursault, Les Clous P. Aegerter
Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru P. Aegerter
Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru H. Boillot

Puligny Montrachet Ter Cru, Clos de la Mouchere  H. Boillot
Chevalier-Montrachet, Grand Cru V. Girardin
Batard-Montrachet, Grand Cru H. Boillot

Vallée du Rhone

Appellation Producteur
Saint-Joseph, Ro-Rée L. Chéze
Condrieu, Breze L. Chéze

Millésime
1996
2011

Millésime

2015

Millésime
2018
2019
2019
2017
2018
2019
2013
2018

Millésime
2018
2018

Bouteille
690€

990€

Bouteille
90€

180€
290€

Bouteille
130€

80¢€
130€
290€
390€
290€
990€
990€

Bouteille
60€

90€



Les Digestifs & Spiritueux

Appellation
Nation

Havana Club, 3 ans

Havana Club, Especial

Havana Club, 7 ans

Havana Club, Maestros

Havana Club, 15 ans

Havana Club, Union

Havana Club, Maximo Extra Anejo
La distillerie de Monsieur Balthazar
Capitaine Rodger's

Zacapa, 23

Zacapa, X.0.

Zacapa, Royal

Clément, V.0

Clément, Homere

J.M., Réserve de la famille

The Arcane, Extraroma
Abuelo, 7 ans

Bacardi, Carta Oro

Barcelo, Gran Anejo

Brugal, Leyenda

Isautier, 7 ans

Savanna, Millénium 15 ans - 1999
Angostura 1919

Rhums Arrangés Maison

Appellation
Azul, Reposado

Patron, Silver

Don Julio, 1942

Clase Azul, Plata

Clase Azul, Reposado
Clase Azul, Anejo
Clase Azul, Extra Anejo

Cachaca Leblon

Appellation

Ragnaud, Sabourin Allimer N°4
Hennessy, Fine de Cognac
Hennessy, X.0.

Hennessy, Paradis

Hennessy, Paradis Impérial

Rhums
Origine
Barbades
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
France
Guadeloupe
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Martinique
Martinique
Martinique
Maurice
Panama
Porto-Rico
Rep. Dominicaine
Rep. Dominicaine
Réunion
Réunion
Trinidad & Tobago

Téquila / Cachaga

Origine
Mexique
Mexique
Mexique
Mexique
Mexique
Mexique
Mexique

Brésil

Cognac

5cl
12€

10€
10€
12€
18€
50€
150€

15€
12€
20€
35¢€
65¢€
15€
30€
50€
15€
12€
10€
12€
18€
25¢€
60€
12€
7€

5cl
12€

15€
49€
25¢€
35¢€
200€

15€

5c¢l
12€
15€
48€
250€

70cl

100€
100€
120€
180€
500€
1000€
5000€
150€

200€
350€
650€

70cl

150€
490€
250€
350€
1500€
6000€

150€

70cl

480€
2500€
6000€



Appellation
Jack Daniel's

J&B

Johnnie Walker, Black Label

Hibiki, 17 ans
Hibiki, 21 ans
Bulleit, Rye 1995
Bulleit, Bourdon
Dalwhinnie, 15 ans
Cardhu, 12 ans
Singleton, 12 ans
Talisker, 10 ans
Caol lla, 12 ans

The Glenlivet, 12 ans

Knockando, 12 ans
Lagavulin, 16 ans

The Macallan, Edition N°6
Maison B. Kuentz, Aveux Gourmands
Maison B. Kuentz, Particules Vines

Yamazaki, 12 ans
Yamazaki, 18 ans

Appellation
Belvédere

Beluga, Noble
Beluga, Gold Line

Bombay, Sapphire
Hendricks
Tanqueray, N°10
Gin Tropez

Appellation
Get 27 ou Get 31

Amaretto

Chartreuse V.E.P. Verte ou Jaune

Grand Marnier

Grand Marnier, Cuvée du Cinquantenaire

Limoncello
Grappa

Eaux de vie (Poire, Framboise, Abricot)
Eaux de vie, Ceeur (Poire, Abricot)
Vieille Poire ou Vieille Prune

Whisky

Origine

Autres, Etats-Unis
Blended, Ecosse
Blended, Ecosse
Blended, Japon
Blended, Japon
Bourbon, Etats-Unis
Bourbon, Etats-Unis
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, Ecosse
Single Malt, France
Single Malt, France
Single Malt, Japon
Single Malt, Japon

Vodka / Gin

Origine
Pologne
Russie
Russie

Angleterre
Ecosse
Angleterre
Saint-Tropez

Divers

Origine

Morand
Morand
R. de Miscault

5cl
10€

10€
15€
50€
100€
12€
15€
12€
12€
12€
15€
15€
15€
15€
25¢€
40€
30€
30€
35¢€
100€

5cl
12€

15€
39¢€

10€
15€
15€
15€

5cl
7€

7€
35¢€
7€
40€
7€
12€
12€
20€
10€

70cl
100€

100€

500€
750€
120€
150€

150€
250€
400€

350€
750€

70cl
120€

150€
390€

100€
150€
150€
150€

70cl
70€



